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USDA Rural Development 
B & I Processing Contacts 

Illinois

Area 1
Herman Wisslead
1689 N. 31st Road, Suite 1 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
815-433-0551 (4) 
Herman.Wisslead@il.usda.gov

Lorali Heintzelman 
213 W. Pines Road, Suite 2 
Oregon, IL 61061 
815-732-6127 (4) 
Lorali.Heintzelman@il.usda.gov

Jeff DeSplinter 
312 E. Backbone Rd., Suite B  
Princeton, IL 61356 
815-875-8732 (4) 
Jeff.Desplinter@il.usda.gov

Kevin Vetos 
1689 N. 31st Road, Suite 1
Ottawa, IL 61350
815-433-0551 (4) 
Kevin.Vetos@il.usda.gov

Tony Humble 
685 Larry Power Road 
Burbonnais, IL 60914 
815-937-8940 (5) 
Tony.Humble@il.usda.gov

Area 2
Susan Petrea 
2118 West Park Court, Suite B  
Champaign, IL 61821 
217-403-6236 
Susan.Petrea@il.usda.gov

Nancy Bitto 
2110 West Park Court, Suite B 
Champaign, IL 61821 
217-352-3536 (4) 
Nancy.Bitto@il.usda.gov

Brian Bend  
P.O. Box 80 
1510 W. Reynolds 
Pontiac, IL 61764 
815-844-6127 (4) 
Brian.Bend@il.usda.gov

Kevin Mellendorf 
2701 South Banker, Suite 103A 
Effingham, IL 62401 
217-347-7107 (5) 
Kevin.Mellendorf@il.usda.gov 

Area 3
Mike Wallace 
221 Withers Drive 
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 
618-244-0773 (5) 
Michael.Wallace@il.usda.gov

Gary Mersinger 
7205 Marine Road, Suite A 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
Gary.Mersinger@il.usda.gov

Rusty Wanstreet
502 Comfort Drive 
Marion, IL 62959 
618-993-5396 (4)  
Rusty.Wanstreet@il.usda.gov

Area4
Chris Mowrer 
233 S. Soangetaha Road 
Galesburg, IL 61401 
309-342-5138 (5) 
Christopher.Mowrer@il.usda.gov

Jeff Seefeldt 
338 South 36th Street 
Quincy, IL 62301 
217-224-9307 (4) 
Jeff.Seefeldt@il.usda.gov

Jim Vanatta 
1904 West Lafayette, Suite 1 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
James.Vanatta@il.usda.gov

Nicki Morgan
1689 N. 31st Road, Suite 1
Ottawa, IL 61350
815-433-0551 (4)
Nicki.Morgan@il.usda.gov
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